

City of Neenah
Bid Tab 5-24
North Street Sanitary Sewer and Water Main

					David Tenor Corporation		Calnin & Goss, LLC		Don E. Parker Excavating		Kruczek Construction		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		De Groot, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	101.4	Furnish, Install & Relay 10-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	993	\$93.00	\$92,349.00	\$82.17	\$81,594.81	\$95.30	\$94,632.90	\$107.00	\$106,251.00	\$103.00	\$102,279.00	\$104.00	\$103,272.00	\$120.00	\$119,160.00	\$114.49	\$113,688.57
2	101.3	Furnish, Install & Relay 8-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$97.51	\$5,850.60	\$100.30	\$6,018.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$132.00	\$7,920.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$117.72	\$7,063.20
3	101.2	Furnish, Install & Relay 6-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	15	\$109.00	\$1,635.00	\$133.23	\$1,998.45	\$180.40	\$2,706.00	\$124.00	\$1,860.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$152.00	\$2,280.00	\$108.00	\$1,620.00	\$104.97	\$1,574.55
4	104.1	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole	Ver. Ft.	42	\$525.00	\$22,050.00	\$632.18	\$26,551.56	\$525.00	\$22,050.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$515.00	\$21,630.00	\$660.00	\$27,720.00	\$575.00	\$24,150.00	\$653.26	\$27,436.92
5	102.6	Reconnect Lateral to Wye at Main	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,113.81	\$1,113.81	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
6	105.6	Remove Sanitary Manhole	Each	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$159.89	\$639.56	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
7	105.7	Adjust Sanitary Manhole (With Slurry Backfill)	Each	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,097.89	\$3,293.67	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,060.50	\$3,181.50
8	106.1	Clean and Televisе Sewer (Sanitary only)	Lump Sum	1	\$1,356.00	\$1,356.00	\$1,645.92	\$1,645.92	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
Base Bid Sanitary						<u>\$126,440.00</u>		<u>\$122,688.38</u>		<u>\$131,226.90</u>		<u>\$142,511.00</u>		<u>\$137,684.00</u>		<u>\$145,927.00</u>		<u>\$157,935.00</u>		<u>\$157,994.74</u>
9	204.2.3	Furnish & Install 6-inch Valve/Box	Each	1	\$4,105.00	\$4,105.00	\$4,037.81	\$4,037.81	\$6,019.00	\$6,019.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,211.70	\$4,211.70
10	204.2.4	Furnish & Install 8-inch Valve/Box	Each	3	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$4,484.65	\$13,453.95	\$4,239.00	\$12,717.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$4,520.00	\$13,560.00	\$5,275.00	\$15,825.00	\$3,904.33	\$11,712.99
11	204.2.6	Furnish & Install 12-inch Valve/Box	Each	2	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00	\$6,580.65	\$13,161.30	\$5,144.00	\$10,288.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,255.00	\$14,510.00	\$5,281.29	\$10,562.58
12	203.1.8	Furnish & Install 1-inch PE Water Service in ROW	Lin. Ft.	40	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$87.25	\$3,490.00	\$126.50	\$5,060.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$118.07	\$4,722.80
13	203.1.6	Abandon Valve Box	Each	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$173.86	\$1,043.16	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$252.50	\$1,515.00
14	9999.1	Replace 12" X 8" Cross and 12" Bends (Plummer Ave)	Lump Sum	1	\$11,740.00	\$11,740.00	\$10,952.43	\$10,952.43	\$22,861.00	\$22,861.00	\$17,644.44	\$17,644.44	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,580.00	\$17,580.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$17,173.83	\$17,173.83
Base Bid Water						<u>\$44,715.00</u>		<u>\$46,138.65</u>		<u>\$58,145.00</u>		<u>\$49,024.44</u>		<u>\$58,200.00</u>		<u>\$53,036.00</u>		<u>\$52,610.00</u>		<u>\$49,898.90</u>
15	301.9	Furnish, Install & Relay 24-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	916	\$94.00	\$86,104.00	\$77.22	\$70,733.52	\$84.40	\$77,310.40	\$90.00	\$82,440.00	\$105.00	\$96,180.00	\$115.00	\$105,340.00	\$97.00	\$88,852.00	\$98.94	\$90,629.04
16	301.8	Furnish, Install & Relay 21-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	50	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$112.28	\$5,614.00	\$96.40	\$4,820.00	\$157.00	\$7,850.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$141.00	\$7,050.00	\$153.00	\$7,650.00	\$123.68	\$6,184.00
17	301.6	Furnish, Install & Relay 15-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	30	\$104.00	\$3,120.00	\$128.84	\$3,865.20	\$111.90	\$3,357.00	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$154.00	\$4,620.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$110.49	\$3,314.70
18	301.5	Furnish, Install & Relay 12-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	240	\$61.00	\$14,640.00	\$59.56	\$14,294.40	\$70.20	\$16,848.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$82.00	\$19,680.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$76.07	\$18,256.80
19	301.4	Furnish, Install & Relay 10-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	105	\$59.00	\$6,195.00	\$62.20	\$6,531.00	\$82.85	\$8,699.25	\$71.00	\$7,455.00	\$73.00	\$7,665.00	\$81.00	\$8,505.00	\$74.00	\$7,770.00	\$70.57	\$7,409.85
20	306.1	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole	Vert. Ft.	31.5	\$610.00	\$19,215.00	\$707.70	\$22,292.55	\$585.95	\$18,457.43	\$543.00	\$17,104.50	\$635.00	\$20,002.50	\$640.00	\$20,160.00	\$675.00	\$21,262.50	\$760.73	\$23,963.00
21	305.1	Furnish & Install Standard Catch Basin	Each	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,344.39	\$20,066.34	\$2,218.00	\$13,308.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,160.00	\$12,960.00	\$2,260.00	\$13,560.00	\$2,524.26	\$15,145.56
22	306.7	Remove Storm Manhole	Each	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$324.46	\$1,622.30	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00
23	305.8	Remove Storm Catch Basin	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$324.46	\$1,946.76	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$404.00	\$2,424.00
24	306.1.0	Abandon Storm Manhole	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$357.16	\$714.32	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
25	306.6	Adjust Storm Manhole	Each	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$341.58	\$1,366.32	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,060.50	\$4,242.00
26	308.2.4	Install & Maintain Type "D" Inlet Protection	Each	11	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$163.82	\$1,802.02	\$73.50	\$808.50	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$85.85	\$944.35
27	9999.2	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer with Grout	Cu. Yd.	30	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$163.33	\$4,899.90	\$121.00	\$3,630.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.20	\$606.00
28	309.5	Clean and Televisе (Storm Only)	Lump Sum	1	\$1,727.00	\$1,727.00	\$2,096.13	\$2,096.13	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,641.83	\$1,641.83	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,818.00
Base Bid Storm						<u>\$163,396.00</u>		<u>\$157,844.76</u>		<u>\$156,148.58</u>		<u>\$165,851.33</u>		<u>\$177,242.50</u>		<u>\$189,575.00</u>		<u>\$172,214.50</u>		<u>\$178,472.30</u>
29	402.2.6.2	Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain Utility Trench	Lin. Ft.	2500	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.79	\$1,975.00	\$0.75	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.08	\$5,200.00
30	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	Lin. Ft.	300	\$3.06	\$918.00	\$1.97	\$591.00	\$2.25	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.65	\$1,095.00	\$3.13	\$939.00
31	405.2	Sawcut Existing Concrete Pavement	Lin. Ft.	120	\$3.06	\$367.20	\$4.93	\$591.60	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$3.65	\$438.00	\$3.54	\$424.80
32	402.2.6.1	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement	Sq. Yd.	5020	\$1.12	\$5,622.40	\$1.77	\$8,885.40	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.10	\$5,522.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.00	\$5,020.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.14	\$5,722.80
33	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	500	\$6.12	\$3,060.00	\$5.39	\$2,695.00	\$3.94	\$1,970.00	\$6.10	\$3,050.00	\$3.95	\$1,975.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	\$3.95	\$1,975.00	\$6.24	\$3,120.00
34	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	600	\$1.28	\$768.00	\$0.78	\$468.00	\$0.79	\$474.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$1.30	\$780.00
35	402.1.6.6	Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	100	\$17.34	\$1,734.00	\$5.89	\$589.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.80	\$580.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$17.69	\$1,769.00
36	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	1300	\$18.72	\$24,336.00	\$10.95	\$14,235.00	\$17.85	\$23,205.00	\$18.35	\$23,855.00	\$17.85	\$23,205.00	\$17.50	\$22,750.00	\$17.85	\$23,205.00	\$19.09	\$24,817.00
37	402.1.4.12	Furnish and Install Geogrid (Center and Bond)	Sq. Yd.	2500	\$1.99	\$4,975.00	\$0.66	\$1,650.00	\$2.36	\$5,900.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.35	\$5,875.00	\$2.30	\$5,750.00	\$2.35	\$5,875.00	\$2.03	\$5,075.00

City of Neenah
Bid Tab 5-24
North Street Sanitary Sewer and Water Main

					David Tenor Corporation		Calnin & Goss, LLC		Don E. Parker Excavating		Kruczek Construction		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		De Groot, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
38	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Base Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	2100	\$17.19	\$36,099.00	\$18.16	\$38,136.00	\$18.90	\$39,690.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$18.90	\$39,690.00	\$18.50	\$38,850.00	\$18.90	\$39,690.00	\$17.53	\$36,813.00
39	403.2.1.6.1	Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Locations)	Lin. Ft.	500	\$52.02	\$26,010.00	\$44.62	\$22,310.00	\$53.55	\$26,775.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$41.00	\$20,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$53.06	\$26,530.00
40	404.3.1	Furnish & Install 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	600	\$7.91	\$4,746.00	\$7.81	\$4,686.00	\$10.24	\$6,144.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.45	\$5,670.00	\$9.30	\$5,580.00	\$7.35	\$4,410.00	\$8.06	\$4,836.00
41	402.1.1.6	Furnish and Install 8-inch Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	100	\$82.62	\$8,262.00	\$122.70	\$12,270.00	\$85.05	\$8,505.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$113.00	\$11,300.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$84.26	\$8,426.00
42	402.1.5.2	Furnish and Install Drilled Tie Bars	Each	30	\$10.20	\$306.00	\$8.92	\$267.60	\$10.50	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$8.20	\$246.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$10.40	\$312.00
43	402.1.7.5	Fine Grade Road Base	Sq. Yd.	5020	\$1.73	\$8,684.60	\$2.55	\$12,801.00	\$1.78	\$8,935.60	\$1.70	\$8,534.00	\$1.80	\$9,036.00	\$1.60	\$8,032.00	\$1.80	\$9,036.00	\$1.57	\$7,881.40
44	402.2.3.1	Furnish & Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)	Ton	1120	\$72.42	\$81,110.40	\$84.48	\$94,617.60	\$74.55	\$83,496.00	\$71.00	\$79,520.00	\$74.55	\$83,496.00	\$74.00	\$82,880.00	\$74.55	\$83,496.00	\$75.00	\$84,000.00
45	402.1.5.1	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	Lin. Ft.	100	\$2.04	\$204.00	\$3.35	\$335.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$2.12	\$212.00
46	403.2.4.7	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields (Furnished by City)	Each	2	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$39.04	\$78.08	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$37.00	\$74.00	\$106.05	\$212.10
47	505.1	Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed & Hydromulch	Sq. Yd.	500	\$6.80	\$3,400.00	\$9.67	\$4,835.00	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$14.75	\$7,375.00	\$9.90	\$4,950.00
48	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,983.69	\$3,983.69	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
Base Bid Street						\$215,056.60		\$225,999.97		\$225,925.60		\$230,391.00		\$221,795.00		\$212,915.00		\$222,457.00		\$226,060.10
Base Bid Total:						\$549,607.60		\$552,671.76		\$571,446.08		\$587,777.77		\$594,921.50		\$601,453.00		\$605,216.50		\$612,426.04